	OPAR				
1.	PAT  De Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic  Name of conveying parties:  1.) John Andrew GAYLER  2.) Stephen Robert KLOEDEN  3.) Nesimi ERTUGRUL  4.) Ryusuke HASEGAWA  Name and Address of receiving party:				
۷.	Glassy Metal Technologies Ltd. C/O Mann Judd Stephens 82 Fullarton Road Norwood, South Australia 5067 Australia				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.  OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/750,317, filed January 25, 2013; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2300.1001CIP Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)				
	M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 of Person Signing  M. Pitcher of pages including cover sheet: 2				

Revised 3/13

©2013

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1 (#)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

Glassy Metal Technologies Ltd. C/O Mann Judd Stephens 82 Fullarton Road Norwood, South Australia 5067 AUSTRALIA

•				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the re transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	ceipt of which is hereby a and exclusive right, title	acknowledged, the under and interest to the invent	signed ASSIGNOR hereby sell ion entitled	s, assigns and
METHOD OF CONSTRUC ROTATING MACHINE WI	TING CORE WITH TH SAID CORE	TAPERED POLE P	IECES AND LOW-LOSS	ELECTRICAL
relating to International Patent Ap was executed on even date herev		- Party - Annual - An	application for Letters Patent o	of the United States
(a) executed on ;		(Insert date of execution	on of application, if not concur	ent)
(b) filed on <b>January 25, 2013</b> ,		Avenue, N.W., Suite 7	ey of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 12 00 Washington, D.C. 20005 (2	202/434-1500)
Serial No. 13/750,317;		is hereby authorized to	o insert in (b) the specified data	ı, when known.
and to said application and all Let renewal, substitute, reissue or ree may be granted and including any	vamination application b	ased thereon, for the full.	term or terms for which the sai	o Letters Patern(s)
The ASSIGNOR agreet ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inver- Letters Patent(s), in any interferer which may arise or be declared in assignments and declarations, tal	ne ASSIGNEE may deem ution, including in the pre ace, reissue, reexamination relation to same such a	n necessary, desirable or paration and prosecution on, or public use proceed ots to include but not be	of said application(s) and the lifting, and in any litigation or oth limited to executing all papers.	aining and issuance of said er legal proceeding including separate
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (Typed Name & Signature of	undersigned inventor(s) Inventor(s))	has (have) affixed his/he (Date)	r/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature	of Witness(es))
1) John Agdraw GAYLI	R	11 FED 2013_	BC MR 80	tupon luce
2)		1 PCB 2017_	Oll Jan	hinker
Stephen Robert KLC  3) <b>Nesimi Ertugrul</b> Nesimi ERTUGRUL	During -	06 Feb 2013	ASSIST	SCHLUTER
4) Ryusyke HASEGAW	Hary aux	01 Feb 2013	Geri Robinson	<u> </u>
5)				
6)				
7)				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030409 FRAME: 0589** 

**RECORDED: 05/08/2013**